Please note that such financial information are not subject to an independent auditor’s review.

The company does not make any representation or accept liability, as to the accuracy or

completeness of the information contained in this material. The format and contents of this

document are subject to change for future filings and reports, Daum Kakao is not liable for

providing future updates on all figures included in this document.

2

Contents

1.  KakaoTalk Monthly Active Users (MAUs)

2.  Daum+Kakao Pro forma Combined Results

3.  Revenues

4.  Expenses

5.  Operating Income

6.  Net Income

§  Appendix:

Consolidated Financial Statement of Daum Communications

Consolidated Financial Statement of Kakao Corp.

Employees

3

1. KakaoTalk Monthly Active Users (MAUs)

§  Continue to grow our domestic active users, with more than 37 million people using KakaoTalk

§  Non-domestic active users decreased due to the delay in global expansion during the merger process

Korea 32,490 33,669 34,626 35,729 36,350 36,489 37,212

Global 40,096 46,132 48,916 50,619 50,386 48,769 48,411

4

2. Daum+Kakao Pro forma Combined Results

Daum

3Q14

Kakao

3Q14

Daum+Kakao

3Q14
QoQ QoQ(%) YoY  YoY(%)

Revenues   133,539   88,265   221,803  -3,369 -1.5% 38,098 +20.7%

  Advertising   124,264  17,651  141,915  -5,528 -3.7% 15,097 +11.9%

  Game 7,845  59,619  67,464  +4,890 +7.8% 17,442 +34.9%

  Commerce -  7,756  7,756  -1,050 -11.9% 3,689 +90.7%

  Others 1,430  3,238  4,668  -1,681 -26.5% 1,869 +66.8%

OP. Expenses 132,909  58,136  191,044  +27,980 +17.2% 40,068 +26.5%

OP. Income 630  30,129  30,759  -31,348 -50.5% -1,970 -6.0%

OP. Margin(%)  0.5% 34.1% 13.9% - -13.7%p - -3.9%p

EBITDA 11,398  32,616  44,013  -30,887 -41.2% -533 -1.2%

Net Income/Loss   -30,297  23,982   -6,316  -62,188 - -38,739 -

(In million KRW)

§  3Q14 Combined Revenues: Up 20.7% YoY due to mobile and commerce revenue growth

   - Mobile revenue accounts for 47.9% of total revenues

§  3Q14 Combined Operating Income: Declined 6.0% YoY due to the seasonal decrease in

advertising revenue and incurrence of merger related one-off expenses

5

2. Daum+Kakao Pro forma Revenue Breakdown

(In million KRW)

Advertising

Online Search Ad.

Mobile Search Ad.

Online Display Ad.

Mobile Display Ad.

Plus Friend

YellowID

Brand Emoticon

KakaoStory Ad.

KakaoTalk PC Ad.

etc.

Game